
 

 
 

 

Monday, 6 May   • Presided over a Council meeting, Council Chamber, Norwood Town Hall. 

Wednesday, 8 May • Attended an Information Session: Draft 2024-2025 ERA Water Budget, Mayor’s 
Parlour, Norwood Town Hall. 

Thursday, 9 May • Attended the Independent Commission Against Corruption (ICAC) Lobbying and 
Influencing Public Forum. 

Thursday, 9 May • Attended a meeting with Manager, Governance. 

Monday, 13 May • Participated in the 2024 AFL Gather Round, Mayor’s Parlour, Norwood Town Hall 

Monday, 13 May • Attended an Information Session: Biennial Community Survey results, Mayor’s Parlour, 
Norwood Town Hall. 

Wednesday, 15 May • Meeting with Mr Roger Bryson, President, Kensington Residents Association, Mayor’s 
Office, Norwood Town Hall. 

Thursday, 16 May • Participated in the Local Government Association of South Australia Metropolitan 
Mayor’s Forum. 

Friday, 17 May • Attended the Payneham Cricket Club End of Season Trophy Presentation, Payneham 
RSL Club, Payneham. 

Monday, 20 May • Attended a meeting with the General Manager, Governance & Civic Affairs, Mayor’s 
Office, Norwood Town Hall. 

Monday, 20 May • Meeting with Cr Claire Clutterham, Adelaide. 

Monday, 20 May • Presided over a meeting of the Chief Executive Officer’s Performance Review 
Committee, Mayor’s Office, Norwood Town Hall. 

Monday, 20 May • Presided over an Audit & Risk Committee meeting, Meeting Room 3, Norwood Town 
Hall. 

Tuesday, 21 May • Attended a dinner with the Chief Executive Officer and Mr Theo Maras OAM, Eros 
Cafe, Adelaide. 

Wednesday, 22 May • Attended an Information Session: Representation Review, Mayor’s Parlour, Norwood 
Town Hall. 

Saturday, 25 May • Official Opening of new clubroom facility at Cruikshank Reserve, Maylands. 

Sunday, 26 May • Attended the Volunteers Week ‘Thank you’ Barbecue, Linde Reserve/Dunstan Grove, 
Stepney. 

Monday, 27 May • Radio interview with Jules Schiller and Sonya Feldhoff, ABC 891. 

Monday, 27 May • Radio interview with Councillor Connie Granozio and Cavaliere John Di Fede, Radio 
Italiana 531, Hindmarsh. 

Monday, 27 May • Attended a meeting with Mayor Michael Hewitson (City of Unley) and Mr David West 
(Chair, Mainstreet SA), Norwood Town Hall. 

Monday, 27 May • Attended meeting with the Chief Executive Officer and Ms Cressida O’Hanlon MP, 
Member for Dunstan, Mayor’s Office, Norwood Town Hall. 

Monday, 27 May • Presided over a Public Meeting, Draft 2024-2025 Annual Business Plan, Mayor’s 
Parlour, Norwood Town Hall. 

Tuesday, 28 May • Presided over a meeting of the Business & Economic Development Advisory 
Committee, Mayor’s Parlour, Norwood Town Hall. 
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Thursday, 30 May • Presided over a meeting of the Eastern Region Alliance (ERA) Mayors and Chief 
Executive Officers Group, Norwood Town Hall. 

Saturday, 1 June  • Attended a meeting with Dr Phil Donato (Adelaide Italian Week Committee), Norwood. 

Sunday, 2 June • Attended the pre-match function followed by the Norwood versus Woodville West 
Torrens football match, Norwood Oval. 

Monday, 3 June • Attended the Festa della Repubblica (Italian Republic Day) event, National Wine 
Centre, Adelaide. 

 
 


